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20:15
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LUNCH BREAK

SEMP SESSION "Sexual Addiction: 
diagnosis and treatment" (ENG)

Welcome drink 

The contribution of epidemiology to the field of Psychosomatic Psychiatrys 
A. Lobo                                                                                                                                 

SALO DE CENT

APM-EAPM PRE-CONFERENCE 
COURSE                                                                              

“New Technologies in Psychosomatic 
Medicine”                                                              

Prof. Boland                                                                                     
Round table 

SEMP MESA: Trastornos 
mentales maternos: de la 

adversidad al vínculo.  (ES)

SEMP MESA: “Anancasticismo 
y Perfeccionismo: Abordaje 
integral psicosomático” (ES) 

EURONET-SOMA:  workgroup 
meeting  

Bernd Löwe, Hamburg, Germany

SEMP TALLER “Coherencia Cardiaca 
Autógena"

 (ES) 
SEMP MESA: “Psicosomática y 

Humanismo Médico” (ENG)

Wednesday June 28th

SEMP MESA: “Actualización en Dolor 
crónico” (ES)

SEMP CONFERENCIA “Dolor crónico 
infantil: un reto para la medicina 

psicosomática.” J.MIRÓ (ES)

SEMP MESA: “Personalidad y 
Sexo: Nuevas estrategias de 

afrontamiento” (ES)

APM-EAPM PRE-CONFERENCE 
COURSE                                                                     

"Internet-based psychological treatments 
for functional somatic disorders"                                                                                                       

Prof. Ljotsson                                                                                                                         
"Can you do psychodynamic therapy 

online (successfully)?"
Prof. Beutel

SEMP TALLER Taller: Avances 
en Psicodermatología

 (ES)

APM-EAPM PRE-CONFERENCE 
COURSE                                                                      

"Use of text messages to increase 
positive affect and promote physical 

activity in patients with heart disease"                                                                                        
Prof. Huffman                                                                              

“The Machine Will See You Now:  How 
Artificial Intelligence Could Cull the 

Clinician Herd"                                                                                                            
Prof. Hoff                    

BREAK

REGISTRATION OPENS

SEMP SESSION: "The role of 
spirituality in Physical and Mental 

Health"  (ENG)



TIME AUDITORIO SALA A1 SALA A2 SALA A3 SALA A4 SALA Sur2+3+4 SALA Sur9+10 SALA Sur5+6

08.00

8:15
8:30

8:45

9:00
9:15
9:30

9:45
10:00

10:15
10:30
10:45

11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45

13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45

14:00

14:15
14:30
14:45

15:00

15:15
15:30

15:45
16:00

16:15

16.30

16.45

17:00

17:15
17:30
17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:45

19:00
19:15
19:30
19:45

20.00
20:15
20:30
20:45

21.00

Transplant Psychiatry 
Assessments:  Choosing 

the Right Candidates                      
Terry D. Schneekloth,

Frank Vitinius

EAPM General Assembly

Explanatory models and 
current understanding of 

functional somatic syndromes 
- recent developments                        

Andreas Schröder 
Omer Van den Bergh

Psychopharmacology in the 
medically ill   

Ursula Werneke             

Psychocardiology                                 
Margarita Beresnevaite

Christoph Herrmann-Lingen, 

SEMP MESA: Abordaje multidisciplinar 
de los trastornos del comportamiento 

alimentario (ES)

SEMP MESA: Necesidades de las 
personas con esquizofrenia / psicosis. 

Resultados finales de la encuesta a 
gran escala. Proyecto Voz (ES)                                                   

Eduard Vieta y Ana Cabrera

The Biopsychosocial Model in 
Dermatology                                     

Lucia Tomas-Aragones                                
Ricardo Campos Rodenas   

Carus Master Class 
"Backstage of an 

epidemiological study on 
functional disorders"                     

Prof. Per Fink & Prof. 
Torben Jorgensen

Carus MasterClass                                             
"Exposure-based cognitive behavior 
therapy for irritable bowel syndrome - 

theory and empirical results"    
Prof. Ljotsson

Carus Master Class 
“A Pathophysiology Driven 

Approach at Delirium 
Prevention and Treatment"

Prof.  Maldonado

Master Class (continued) Master Class (continued) Master Class (continued)

EAPM
Executive Council

Meeting

EAPM
Advisory Board

Meeting

Opening of the EAPM and SEMP meeting

PLENARY SESSION 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
"Dialogues on the Threshold:  the Role of the Humanities in Medical Education" PROF. KUMAGAI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

"Bridging the gap Between Soma and Psyche:  Collaborative care and related interventions in patients with heart disease" PROF. HUFFMAN

Carus Master
Class   "Measuring the 

Unmeasurable:
Assessing Transformative 

Learning with Humanistic Intent"                                               
Prof. Kumagai

SEMP MESA  “Hormonas y Psiquiatría” 
(ES)

Thursday June 29th

REGISTRATION OPENS

JPR
Editorial Board Meeting

07:30-08:00

1 Minute BEST POSTER 
SESSION

POSTERS - ROOM AGORA

SEMP MESA: Mesa: 
“Aportaciones de Juan 

Rof Carballo a la 
Psicosomática actual” 

(ES)

SEMP SESSION 
"Autogenics: The 

Psychosomatic Therapy" 
(ENG)

LUNCH BREAK

Exploring new dimensions of 
health anxiety          
Charlotte Ulrikka 
Kristi D Wright

Emotion regulation and 
psychological interventions 

in the medically ill         
Wolfgang Söllner

Epidemiology of Functional 
Somatic Syndromes      

JGM Rosmalen 
 T Jørgensen

SEMP MESA “Caminando por 
las sendas del Enlace” (ES)

SEMP TALLER: Psicoterapia Sistémica de la 
Persona (PSP)                                   (ES)

SEMP MESA  “Comorbilidad 
médica en pacientes 

ingresados en una unidad de 
Psiquiatría de Adultos” (ES)

Psychobiology in Eating 
Disorders                         

Stephan Zipfe  
Fernando Fernandez-Aranda

Self-injury and suicide                         
Else Guthrie

Neuropsychiatry/diagnosti
cs                                               

Albert Leentjens        

Master Class (continued)

SEMP TALLER "Psicosomática y Trastorno 
del Espectro Autista"  (ES)

Managing as clinicians in the 
growing complexity of our 

health care systems                               
Steven Frankel 
Silvia Ferrari
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12:15
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13:00
13:15

13:30
13:45

14:00
14:15

14:30
14:45

15:00
15:15

15:30

15:45
16:00

16:15
16:30
16:45

17:00
17:15
17:30
17:45

18:00
18:15
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19:00
19:15

19:30
19:45

20.00
20:15
20:30

21:00
22:00

22:15
22:30

22:45
23:00

Friday June 30th

07:30-08:00

LUNCH BREAK 

REGISTRATION OPENS

Distress and psychological adaptation 
to cancer - Psycho-Oncology Section of 
Portuguese Society of Psychiatry and 

Mental Health                                  
Jordi Blanch

Gender dysphoria in 
Catalonia: Clinical 

Practice and Reseach              
Esther Gómez-Gil 

Sixty years European 
Conferences on Psychosomatic 

Research – objectives, 
experiences and progress                                  

Hans-Christian Deter 
Antonio Lobo

Per Fink

Psychosomatic 
gastroenterology: the mind of 

the digestive sufferer                         
Adriana Baban 

Dan L Dumitrascu

Using the INTERMED for 
managing complex clinical 

situations: advancing 
insight                Steven 

Frankel, 
 Annette Boenink

SIG SESSION: Chronic Pain                                     
Antonella Ciaramella

Wokshop for junior 
scientists: "How to get 

your paper published, the 
editor's point of view'                                        

A.F.G. Leentjens

Detección precoz del uso de 
sustancias por medio de 
análisis de orina: ¿es de 

utilidad en la psiquiatría de 
enlace?                       

Anna Lligoña  (ES)

COFFEE BREAK

PLENARY SESSION 2
"The aetiology of functional somatic syndromes: lumpers, splitters and lifelines" PROF. CREED & PROF. ROSMALEN                                                                               

"How to treat Bodily distress Syndrome / functional somatic syndromes. Results from a highly specialised university clinic" PROF. FINK

SEMP SESSION 
“Healthy sleep in a 

healthy body: sleep and 
medical health” (ENG) 

SEMP - ASAMBLEA 
GENERAL ORDINARIA

SEMP Mesa: “El profesional 
sanitario ante sí mismo: retos 

deontológicos” (ES)

PLENARY SESSION 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
“Consultation-liaison psychiatry in Portugal: lessons from the past, challenges for the future?” PROF. CARDOSO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

“Acute Brain Failure: Delirium Pathophysiology, Risk Factors and Sequelae” PROF. MALDONADO

1 Minute BEST POSTER SESSION

POSTERS - ROOM AGORA

SIG SESSION:  Primary Care 
Working Group 

Hans-Christian Deter

Communication skills training for 
health professionals               

Alexandre Berney

SIG SESSION: 
Organization of Care / 

Integrated care                
Steven Franke, Annette 
Boenink & Silvia Ferrari 

PROACTIVE C-L PSYCHIATRY: 
EVIDENCE FOR A NEW MODEL                     

Hochang Benjamin Lee

SEMP SESSION 
“Investigación y 
Psicoterapia en 

Psicosomática” (ES)

Treatment of health anxiety - 
recent trials and new 

perspectives                       
Lisbeth Frostholm

Treatment of functional 
somatic syndromes: new 

trials, and potentially negative 
treatment effects                                           
Andreas Schröder 

Psycho-oncology          
Elie Isenberg-Grzeda

Somatic symptom disorders and 
related disorders: a new DSM-5 

category. Clinical characteristics 
and priorities for a research 

agenda.                              
Christina Van der Feltz-Cornelis

Recent research on anxiety and medical 
illness 

Jose M Menchon
Antonio Lobo 

Patient-centered approaches 
to chronic pain                                 

Antonella Ciaramella
Anne Francoise Allaz 

Mangement of 
functional/somatoform 

disorders                               
Christopher Burton

Psychonephrology                    
Marta Novak 
Soham Rej

HIV-Psychiatry                                     
Jordi Blanch

From Joint Hypermobility to 
Neuroconnective Phenotype: 

New  Psychosomatic paradigm                                 
Antonio Bulbena



TIME AUDITORIO SALA A1 SALA A2 SALA A3 SALA A4 SALA Sur2+3+4 SALA Sur9+10

 
12:45-
13:15

07:30-
08:00

08.00 - 
09,00

09:00-
10,45

11:00 - 
12:45

Poster Awards & Closing Ceremony  & Presentation EAPM 2018 CONGRESS 

PLENARY SESSION  4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
"Adverse early life experiences and dose-dependent prediction of  physical health and disease in later life" PROF. WALLER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

"The effect of stress hormones on human cognition" PROF. LABAD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Jorge Palacios -  Winner of the Young Investigator Award

Saturday July 1st

REGISTRATION OPENS

Psychocardiology II         
Karl-Heinz Ladwig      

Metabòlic syndrome / 
eating disorders    

Simone Mölbert

Evaluation and Follow-up results in 
Transplant Psychiatry and 

Psychosomatics       
Frank Vitinius, 

Paula Zimbrean

Persistent Somatic Symptoms – 
Current Concepts & 

Recommendations from the EURONET-
SOMA group       

Sebastian Kohlmann, 
Bernd Löwe           

Coping with Medical Illness: 
Promoting Resilience in Patients 

and Caregivers          
Ken Schwartz 
Marta Novak

Sleep as a bridge between Soma and Psyche in 
medically ill patients: from sleep architecture to 

complex treatments                               
Marta Novak 
Jaan Reitav

Psychometric 
Evaluation         

Robert Schouten

SIG  session: 
 San Francisco IMSA 

validation project 
Steven Frankel

SIG session:  Transplant                                               
Frank Vitinius


